
September 19 - 20, 2024 at the Little Rock Embassy Suites

POSTER COMPETITION INFORMATION

Annual Conference
+ STUDENT POSTER COMPETITION 

TIME

7:00 AM

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:15 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:15 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:45 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

AGENDA - DAY ONE, SEPTEMBER 19

Breakfast

Registration Opens

Welcome + Acknowledgements
    Jennifer Fowler, Jack Cothren

DART Overview & Central Office Updates
    Jennifer Fowler

Reflections on Arkansas NSF EPSCoR: 2007 to Today
    Kirk Minnick

Morning Break, Refreshments

Team Presentation: Learning & Prediction (LP)

Team Presentation: Data Curation (DC)

Networking Lunch

Team Presentation: Social Awareness (SA)

Team Presentation: Social Media (SM)

Afternoon Break, Refreshments

Poster Competition Judging (Closed)

Poster Reception

End Day 1

LOCATION

Atrium

Foyer

Rock Island III/IV

Rock Island III/IV

Rock Island III/IV

Foyer

Rock Island III/IV

Rock Island III/IV

Atrium

Rock Island III/IV

Foyer

Rock Island I/II

Rock Island I/II

Students should use the break times during breakfast, morning break, and lunch to set up 
posters. All posters should be displayed from 2:45pm until 5:00pm. 
Easels, poster boards, clips, and pins will be provided. 
Judges should report to the poster hall by 2:45pm to receive their assignments. A short 
orientation will take place at 3:00pm. Students will be asked to leave the room, and then return 
at 3:30pm for the interview with judges. 
All attendees are invited to visit the poster hall during the reception from 4:00 - 5:00. Awards 
will be announced Friday morning at 9:00. 



September 19 - 20, 2024 at the Little Rock Embassy Suites

RELEVANT LINKS

Thank you for attending the 2024 DART Annual Conference!

﻿

Annual Conference
+ STUDENT POSTER COMPETITION 

TIME

7:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:15 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

AGENDA - DAY TWO, SEPTEMBER 20

Breakfast

Poster Competition Awards Ceremony

Future Opportunities with NSF EPSCoR
     Pinhas Ben-Tzvi

Morning Break, Refreshments

Team Presentation: Cyberinfrastructure & ARP (CI)

Team Presentation: Education

Networking Lunch

Keynote Remarks
     Secretary of Commerce Hugh McDonald

Presentation: Broadening Participation

DART Sustainability Discussion
     Jennifer Fowler, Jack Cothren

Adjourn by 3:00 PM

LOCATION

Atrium

Rock Island III/IV

Rock Island III/IV

Foyer

Rock Island III/IV

Rock Island III/IV

Rock Island III/IV

Rock Island III/IV

Rock Island III/IV

DART Public Website:
www.dartproject.org

DART Reporting Site:
www.dartreporting.org 

Student Poster Number Assignments (QR code) ->

View the DART student posters online through Open 
Science Framework: https://osf.io/meetings/dart24
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https://osf.io/meetings/dart24

