

ANNUAL CONFERENCE



+ STUDENT POSTER COMPETITION

September 19 - 20, 2024 at the Little Rock Embassy Suites

TIME	AGENDA - DAY ONE, SEPTEMBER 19	LOCATION
7:00 AM	Breakfast	Atrium
8:00 AM	Registration Opens	Foyer
9:00 AM	Welcome + Acknowledgements Jennifer Fowler, Jack Cothren	Rock Island III/IV
9:15 AM	DART Overview & Central Office Updates Jennifer Fowler	Rock Island III/IV
9:30 AM	Reflections on Arkansas NSF EPSCoR: 2007 to Today Kirk Minnick	Rock Island III/IV
10:00 AM	Morning Break, Refreshments	Foyer
10:30 AM	Team Presentation: Learning & Prediction (LP)	Rock Island III/IV
11:15 AM	Team Presentation: Data Curation (DC)	Rock Island III/IV
12:00 PM	Networking Lunch	
1:00 PM	Team Presentation: Social Awareness (SA)	Atrium
1:45 PM	Team Presentation: Social Media (SM)	Rock Island III/IV
2:30 PM	Afternoon Break, Refreshments	Foyer
3:00 PM	Poster Competition Judging (Closed)	Rock Island I/II
4:00 PM	Poster Reception	Rock Island I/II
5:00 PM	End Day 1	

POSTER COMPETITION INFORMATION

- Students should use the break times during breakfast, morning break, and lunch to set up posters. All posters should be displayed from 2:45pm until 5:00pm.
- Easels, poster boards, clips, and pins will be provided.
- Judges should report to the poster hall by 2:45pm to receive their assignments. A short orientation will take place at 3:00pm. Students will be asked to leave the room, and then return at 3:30pm for the interview with judges.
- All attendees are invited to visit the poster hall during the reception from 4:00 5:00. Awards will be announced Friday morning at 9:00.



ANNUAL CONFERENCE



+ STUDENT POSTER COMPETITION

September 19 - 20, 2024 at the Little Rock Embassy Suites

TIME	AGENDA - DAY TWO, SEPTEMBER 20	LOCATION
7:00 AM	Breakfast	Atrium
9:00 AM	Poster Competition Awards Ceremony	Rock Island III/IV
9:30 AM	Future Opportunities with NSF EPSCoR Pinhas Ben-Tzvi	Rock Island III/IV
10:00 AM	Morning Break, Refreshments	Foyer
10:30 AM	Team Presentation: Cyberinfrastructure & ARP (CI)	Rock Island III/IV
11:15 AM	Team Presentation: Education	Rock Island III/IV
12:00 PM	Networking Lunch	
1:00 PM	Keynote Remarks Secretary of Commerce Hugh McDonald	Rock Island III/IV
1:30 PM	Presentation: Broadening Participation	Rock Island III/IV
2:00 PM	DART Sustainability Discussion Jennifer Fowler, Jack Cothren	Rock Island III/IV
	Adjourn by 3:00 PM	

RELEVANT LINKS

DART Public Website: Student Poster Number Assignments (QR code) ->

www.dartproject.org

View the DART student posters online through Open

DART Reporting Site: Science Framework: https://osf.io/meetings/dart24

www.dartreporting.org



Thank you for attending the 2024 DART Annual Conference!